40 Interest cost - Year 1 (line 13 x line 6); paid from cash account 5,760,823$

41 Principal reduction:

42 Year 1 -$
43 Year 2 7,905,000
44 Year 3 8,220,000
45 Year 4 8,320,000
46 Year 5 8,450,000
47 Years 6 - 25 143,475,000
48 Total 176,370,000$

49 Unamortized Debt Expense (Method - ratably over 18 years)
50 Expense - Year 1 ((line 15 + line 16 + line 17) / 18) 122,724$

51 Loss of Refunding of Series A 2013 Bonds (Method - ratably over 18 years)
52 Expense - Year 1 only (line 19 + line 20 + line 21 - line 18) /18 1,140,700$

53
54 Other

55 Other Interest Expense is a credit due to an adjustment in December 2019, which reduced the associated liability.

California Independent System Operator Corporation
Notes to the Statement of Income (Unaudited)

September 30, 2020

EXHIBIT E

California Independent System Operator Corporation
Statement of Cash Flows (Unaudited)

9/30/2020
12-Month Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Balance

Period Ended Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments After
Line September 30, For Issuance For Retirement For Bond Pro Forma
No. Account Description 2020 of Bonds of 2013 Bonds Amortization Adjustments

1 Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities
2 Net Gain (Loss) 33,535,676$   -$   (18,228,309)$   1,179,944$   16,487,311$
3 Noncash Charges (Credits) to Income:
4 Depreciation and Depletion 19,462,596   19,462,596
5 Amortization of Debt Expense/Loss on Refunding 798,760   680,764   1,479,524
6 Amortization of Bond Premium (582,661)   582,661   -
7 Allowance for Funds Used During Construction 785,639   785,639
8 Net Increase in Receivables and Other Assets 8,462,193   12,015,289   20,477,482
9 Net Increase in Payables and Accrued Expenses (10,957,563)   6,213,019   (4,744,544)
10 Net Increase in Other Deferred Credits (73,740)   (73,740)
11 Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities 51,430,900   -   -   2,443,369   53,874,269
12
13 Cash Flows From Investment Activities
14 Gross Additions to Common Utility Plant (21,250,454)   (21,250,454)
15 Net Proceeds from Purchases of Investments (31,938,799)   (31,938,799)
16 Net Cash Used In Investing Activities (53,189,253)   -   -   -   (53,189,253)
17
18 Cash Flows from Financing Activities
19 Net Proceeds from Issuance of Long-Term Debt -   174,160,969   -   -   174,160,969
20 Increase in Customer Deposits 55,150,167   55,150,167
21 Payments for Retirement of Long-Term Debt (5,165,000)   (182,962,938)   -   (188,127,938)
22 Decrease (Increase) in Special Deposits 93,712   -   93,712
23 Decrease (Increase) Other Special Funds 12,163,148   -   12,163,148
24 Net Cash Provided By/(Used In) Financing Activities 62,242,027   174,160,969   (182,962,938)   -   53,440,058
25
26 Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents 60,483,674   174,160,969   (182,962,938)   2,443,369   54,125,074
27
28 Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period 332,322,562   -   -   -   332,322,562
29
30 Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period 392,806,236$  174,160,969$  (182,962,938)$  2,443,369$   386,447,636$

31
32 See notes to Statement of Cash Flows

For the 12-Month Period Ended September 30, 2020

Exhibit E

Exhibit E

Line Pro Forma
No. Description Adjustments

1 Issuance of Bonds

2 The Proforma adjustments reflecting the issuance of bonds have the following components:
3

4 Source and Use of Bond Proceeds
5 Bond Proceeds - Par Amount 176,370,000$
6 Other Sources - Release from 2013 Debt Service Fund 3,284,594

7   Cash defeasance of 2/1/2021 Maturity  5,517,375
8 Bond Proceeds 185,171,969$

9
10 Refunding of Series 2013 Bonds - Principal 182,962,938$

[…]

34 The Proforma adjustments reflecting the amortization of bonds have the following components:

35
36 Issuance date - Oct 1, 2020 (Actual issuance will be in December 1, 2020 -- 10/1/2020 is assumed for purposes
37   of this pro-forma statement.
38 Amortization date - September 30, 2020
39 Interest rate - all in 3.2663280%
40 Interest cost - Year 1 (line 13 x line 6); paid from cash account 5,760,823$

41 Principal reduction:

42 Year 1 -$
43 Year 2 7,905,000
44 Year 3 8,220,000
45 Year 4 8,320,000
46 Year 5 8,450,000
47 Years 6 - 25 143,475,000
48 Total 176,370,000$

49 Unamortized Debt Expense (Method - ratably over 18 years)
50 Expense - Year 1 ((line 15 + line 16 + line 17) / 18) 122,724$

51 Loss of Refunding of Series A 2013 Bonds (Method - ratably over 18 years)
52 Expense - Year 1 only (line 19 + line 20 + line 21 - line 18) /18 1,140,700$

California Independent System Operator Corporation
Notes to the Statement of Cash Flows (Unaudited)

September 30, 2020

9/30/2020
12-Month Pro Forma Balance

Period Ended Adjustments After
Line September 30, For Bond Pro Forma
No. Description 2020 Amortization Adjustments

1 Net Gain  $   33,535,676  $   1,179,944  $   34,715,620

2
3 Add Back:

5 Interest on Long-Term Debt  $   8,204,191  $   (2,443,369) 5,760,822
6 Other Interest Expense   (464,962)   - (464,962)
7 Total Interest Expense   7,739,229   (2,443,369)   5,295,860

8
9 Income before Interest  $ 41,274,905  $ (1,263,425) $ 40,011,480

10
11 Total Interest Expense (line 5 and 6) $   7,739,229 $ (2,443,369) $   5,295,860

14
15 Computation of Interest Coverage
16 Interest coverage (line 9 / line 13)   5.33   7.56

For the 12-Month Period Ended September 30, 2020

California Independent System Operator Corporation
Schedule of Interest Coverage

Exhibit E

11)

Exhibit E

Line Pro Forma
No. Description Adjustments

1 Issuance of Bonds

2 The Proforma adjustments reflecting the issuance of bonds have the following components:
3

4 Source and Use of Bond Proceeds
5 Bond Proceeds - Par Amount 176,370,000$
6 Other Sources - Release from 2013 Debt Service Fund 3,284,594

7   Cash defeasance of 2/1/2021 Maturity  5,517,375